

<u>Serial No. 03</u> <u>Supplementary List</u>

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 135 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.03.2026

All NEHU Workers Union (ANWU) Vs. North Eastern Hill
University & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv. with
Ms. S. Challam, Adv.

Mr. A. Dkhar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to certain defects in the written submissions, the same could not be filed. He prays that he may be allowed further 1(one) weeks' time to file the same.

Prayer is allowed.

Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel for the respondents has submitted the notes on the submissions.

List this matter on 10.04.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
27.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"